
THE STATE OF TEXAS )( 

       JULY 1, 1954.  

COUNTY OF JOHNSON  )( 

 

 

 BE IT REMEMBERED THAT on the 1st day of July, A. D. 1954, a Regular 

Meeting of the Commissioners’ Court of Johnson County, Texas, was held in the 

Court House at Cleburne, Texas, with the following members present: W. M. 

Coward, Commissioner Precinct No. 1, S. W. Evans, Commissioner, Precinct No. 2, 

V. L. Maddox, Commissioner Precinct No. 3, M. W. Roland, Commissioner, Precinct 

No. 4, H. G. Littlefair, County Judge and Louis B. Lee, County Clerk, when the 

following among other proceedings were had: 

 A Motion was made by Commissioner Roland, Seconded by Commissioner Evans 

that all just and properly endorsed bills against Johnson County be allowed and 

ordered paid as endorsed.   All voted aye. 

 A motion was made by Commissioner Roland, Seconded by Commissioner Coward 

that the monthly financial report for the month of May, 1954 be approved as 

submitted.  All voted aye.  

 A motion was made by Commissioner Roland, seconded by Commissioner Coward, 

that the resignation of Neal Tibbetts as Assistant County Agent be accepted as 

of the 15
th
 day of June, 1954.  All voted aye.  

 A motion was made by Commissioner Roland, seconded by Commissioner Coward, 

that R. A. Blackwell, be employed as Assistant County Agent, effective the 16 

day of June, at County monthly salary of $60.00 per month, plus $50.00 per 

month expense account.   All voted aye.  

 A motion was made by Commissioner Roland, seconded by Commissioner Evans, 

that the County Tax Rate be set at 95¢ per hundred dollar valuation. All voted 

aye.  



 A motion was made by Commissioner Coward, seconded by Commissioner Roland 

to refund to the State of Texas for Illegal registration of cars as follows: 

 1952 registrations accepted by Johnson County from non-residents 

 (as per original listed)       $17,197.78 

 Deletions agreed upon a/c fact situations later learned   2,563.72 

         Adjusted total $15,634.06 

 Johnson County residents who registered in Tarrant County  4,502.79 

               $10,131.27 

  

   Less one-half already remitted         5,065.64  

 

        NET TOTAL      $ 5,065.63 

 Less one-half of Collections from other counties: 

        Midland   $139.40 

        

        Falls       18.18       157.58 

 

        Net balance     $ 4,908.05 

 

All voted aye. 

 

ATTEST: 

_______________________________         ___________________________ 

  COUNTY CLERK          COUNTY JUDGE 

..ooOOoo..  

Links%201954-07-01-Regular/01%20sign%20page.tif

